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Updated: March 9, 2006.
(Final Results)

Pacific Coast Amateur Hockey Association
Female Midget - Tier 2 Red Group Playoffs

ROUND ROBIN
SCHEDULE AND RESULTS

# Game # Date Time Arena “Home” Team Score “Visitor” Team Score

1. FP2803 Sat., Feb. 4 11:15 AM Ice Sports NS Green North Shore “Avalanche” 0 Langley “Jets 5

2. FP2804 Sat., Feb. 4 3:00 PM Matsqui Rec Centre Abbotsford “Hawks” 2 Whistler “Winterhawks” 1

3. FP2807 Sun., Feb. 5 10:30 AM Meadow Park Sports Ctr. Whistler “Winterhawks” 0 Surrey “Breakers” 1

4. FP2808 Sun., Feb. 5 5:15 PM Langley Sportsplex Green Langley “Jets 3 Abbotsford “Hawks” 2

5. FP2819 Tues., Feb. 7 9:15 PM Matsqui Rec Centre Abbotsford “Hawks” 2 North Shore “Avalanche” 7

6. FP2820 Thurs., Feb. 9 7:30 PM Fleetwood #1 Surrey Breakers M2 0 Abbotsford “Hawks” 3

7. FP2821 Sat., Feb. 11 9:00 AM Langley Sportsplex Green Langley “Jets 2 Surrey “Breakers” 3

8. FP2822 Sat., Feb. 11 11:15 AM Ice Sports NS Green North Shore “Avalanche” 2 Whistler “Winterhawks” 1

9. FP2823 Sun., Feb. 12 10:30 AM Meadow Park Sports Ctr. Whistler “Winterhawks” 1 Langley “Jets 3

10. FP2824 Tues., Feb. 14 9:15 PM Matsqui Rec Centre Abbotsford “Hawks” 1 Langley “Jets 5

11. FP2825 Sat., Feb. 18 12:15 PM Langley Twin Red Surrey “Breakers” 2 Whistler “Winterhawks” 1

12. FP2826 Sun., Feb. 19 10:30 AM Meadow Park Sports Ctr. Whistler “Winterhawks” 1 Abbotsford “Hawks” 3

13. FP2827 Sun., Feb. 19 5:15 PM Langley Sportsplex Green Langley “Jets 1 North Shore “Avalanche” 1

14. FP2828 Thurs., Feb. 23 7:30 PM Fleetwood #1 Surrey “Breakers” 2 North Shore “Avalanche” 2

15. FP2829 Sat., Feb. 25 11:15 AM Ice Sports NS Green North Shore “Avalanche” 2 Surrey “Breakers” 0

16. FP2830 Tues., Feb. 28 9:15 PM Matsqui Rec Centre Abbotsford “Hawks” 0 Surrey “Breakers” 1

17. FP2832 Sat., March 4 11:15 AM Ice Sports NS Green North Shore “Avalanche” 1 Abbotsford “Hawks” 0

18. FP2833 Sun., March 5 10:30 AM Newton  Comm. Centre Surrey “Breakers” 2 Langley “Jets 2

19. FP2834 Sun., March 5 10:30 AM Meadow Park Sports Ctr. Whistler “Winterhawks” 7 North Shore “Avalanche” 0

20. FP2831 Sun., March 5 Langley “Jets 3 Whistler Winterhawks M2 5
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FINAL STANDINGS

Team Name GP W L T SPt Pts GF GA PIM AVG. Minor
(2:00)

Major
(15:00)

Fight
(15:00)

CFB
(12:00)

CFB
(15:00)

10-min.
Misc.

Game
(10:00)

Gross
(10:00)

Match
(5:00)

1. North Shore "Avalanche" 8 4 2 2 7 17 15 18 53 6.63 19 1 - - - - - - -

2. Surrey "Breakers" 8 4 2 2 7 17 11 12 64 8.00 32 - - - - - - - -

3. Langley "Jets" 8 4 2 2 5 15 24 15 100 12.50 35 - - - - 3 - - -

4. Abbotsford "Hawks" 8 3 5 0 5 11 13 19 80 10.00 35 - - - - 1 - - -

5. Whistler "Winterhawks" 8 2 6 0 7 11 17 16 54 6.75 22 - - - - 1 - - -

Totals 40 17 17 6 31 71 80 80 351 8.78 143 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0
Note: North Shore “Avalanche” placed first on basis of head-to-head record vs. Surrey “Breakers”.

PCAHA FEMALE MIDGET TIER 2 RED GROUP PLAYOFF CHAMPIONS - NORTH SHORE FEMALE IHA “AVALANCHE”

PCAHA FEMALE LEAGUE
TEAM AWARDS AND BANNER PRESENTATIONS
Monday, March 6, 2006 - 7:00 PM - Coquitlam Main

7th ANNUAL PCAHA FEMALE MIDGET SCHOLARSHIP TOURNAMENT
No. Date Time Location Game
1. Monday, March 6 8:15 PM Coquitlam Main Arena Round-robin
2. Tuesday, March 7 7:15 PM Richmond Ice Centre - Forum Round-robin
3. Wednesday, March 8 6:15 PM Cloverdale Arena Round-robin
4. Thursday, March 9 6:15 PM Planet Ice Maple Ridge #2 Final


